THATCHED ROOF
Enhance The Night - www.landlight.ca
Hybrid Path &
Spread
Let stylish design and durable
construction light the way.
 DECK & PATIO  |  Low Voltage
AZT TZT
VG
OB, OB12
CO
15401
6.875"
21.5"
8"
22"
INCANDESCENT / LED 12V hybrid PATH & SPREAD
80 kichler®
15401 AZT - thatched roof 15443 CO, OB, OB12, TZT, VG - decorative hammered roof
Description The casual style indicative of island life is reproduced in this cast aluminum
lighting fixture. Coordinates with matching deck light 15461 on page 105.
Pierced shade sheds decorative patterned light over shrubs or gardens.
Ordering Guide
& Finish
15401 AZT - Textured Architectural Bronze 15443 CO - Unfinished Copper, Copper
15443 OB - Olde Brick®, Brass
15443 OB12 - Same as 15443OB. Bulk packed in 12 (unbreakable master)
15443 TZT - Textured Tannery Bronze™, Brass
15443 VG - Verdigris, Brass
Housing Cast Aluminum with clear glass sprinkler shield Brass or Copper (Copper will naturally patina over time)
Lamp Base 12V  T3 bi-pin, high temperature porcelain socket 12V  S8 wedge base socket
Supplied Lamp 20-W(VA) T3 (17012) Halogen light source
Power usage at 12V AC input
VA MAX: 20-W(VA)
24.4-W(VA) 3156K (15598 CLR) Krypton light source
Power usage at 12V AC input
VA MAX: 24.4-W(VA)
Incandescent
Lamp Options
10-W(VA) T-3 (17011) 18.5-W(VA) 3155K (15599 CLR)
LED Lamp
Options
2W (18042-18044) see page 159
Compares up to 20W Halogen
2W (18036-18038) see page 159
Compares up to 18.5W Krypton
Wiring 20" of usable #18-2, SPT-1-W leads. Cable connector supplied 35" of usable #18-2, SPT-1-W leads. Cable connector supplied
Mounting Acces.
Included
8" In-ground stake (Included) 8" In-ground stake (Included)
Optional Acces. 15601 - Surface Mounting Flange
15607 - Surface Mounting Bracket
15601 - Surface Mounting Flange
15607 - Surface Mounting Bracket
Integrated
LED Options
N/A 15843 on page 10.
Notes N/A U.S. Patent No. D408,573
Photometric
with Supplied
Lamp
distance from Light 0' 1' 2' 3' 4' 5' 6' 7' 8' distance from Light 1' 2' 3' 4' 5' 6' 7' 8' 9'
Footcandles 9.9 7.3 1.7 .76 .16 – – – – Footcandles 8.9 2.8 .6 .15 – – – – –
Denotes fixture is compatible with incandescent or LED lamps.
 DECK & PATIO  |  Low Voltage
AZT TZT
VG
OB, OB12
CO
15401
6.875"
21.5"
8"
22"
INCANDESCENT / LED 12V hybrid PATH & SPREAD
80 kichler®
15401 AZT - thatched roof 15443 CO, OB, OB12, TZT, VG - decorative hammered roof
Description The casual style indicative of island life is reproduced in this cast aluminum
lighting fixture. Coordinates with matching deck light 15461 on page 105.
Pierced shade sheds decorative patterned light over shrubs or gardens.
Ordering Guide
& Finish
15401 AZT - Textured Architectural Bronze 15443 CO - Unfinished Copper, Copper
15443 OB - Olde Brick®, Brass
15443 OB12 - Same as 15443OB. Bulk packed in 12 (unbreakable master)
15443 TZT - Textured Tannery Bronze™, Brass
15443 VG - Verdigris, Brass
Housing Cast Aluminum with clear glass sprinkler shield Brass or Copper (Copper will naturally patina over time)
Lamp Base 12V  T3 bi-pin, high temperature porcelain socket 12V  S8 wedge base socket
Supplied Lamp 20-W(VA) T3 (17012) Halogen light source
Power usage at 12V AC input
VA MAX: 20-W(VA)
24.4-W(VA) 3156K (15598 CLR) Krypton light source
Power usage at 12V AC input
VA MAX: 24.4-W(VA)
Incandescent
Lamp Options
10-W(VA) T-3 (17011) 18.5-W(VA) 3155K (15599 CLR)
LED Lamp
Options
2W (18042-18044) see page 159
Compares up to 20W Halogen
2W (18036-18038) see page 159
Compares up to 18.5W Krypton
Wiring 20" of usable #18-2, SPT-1-W leads. Cable connector supplied 35" of usable #18-2, SPT-1-W leads. Cable connector supplied
Mounting Acces.
Included
8" In-ground stake (Included) 8" In-ground stake (Included)
Optional Acces. 15601 - Surface Mounting Flange
15607 - Surface Mounting Bracket
15601 - Surface Mounting Flange
15607 - Surface Mounting Bracket
Integrated
LED Options
N/A 15843 on page 10.
Notes N/A U.S. Patent No. D408,573
Photometric
with Supplied
Lamp
distance from Light 0' 1' 2' 3' 4' 5' 6' 7' 8' distance from Light 1' 2' 3' 4' 5' 6' 7' 8' 9'
Footcandles 9.9 7.3 1.7 .76 .16 – – – – Footcandles 8.9 2.8 .6 .15 – – – – –
Denotes fixture is compatible with incandescent or LED lamps.
EASILY CONVERTED
TO LED WITH THE
APPROPRIATE BULB
WT401